Data Sets Used in
Chapter Examples
Data Set ABSTRACT
The variables in this data set are as follows.  There are 1,238 records (rows) in this data set.
Variable
Name
Type
Description

PHM Pharmaceuticals
PSV Professional Services
RTL Retail/Wholesale
SLE State/Local, and Education
TEL Telecom
TRV Travel
UTL Utilities
Appendix:  Data Sets Used in Chapter Examples
Data Set CUST_SURVEY_SEGMENT
This data set is a sub-set of the Customers data set; however, it contains a variable called
SURVEY_SEGMENTS.  This survey segmentation was appended to these customers and is used
in Chapter 14.
Cust_Survey_Segment Data Column Descriptions
Variable Type Label
cust_site_id Character Customer Identifier
FY1984 Numeric Fiscal Yr 1984 Revenues
FY1985 Numeric Fiscal Yr 1985 Revenues
FY1986 Numeric Fiscal Yr 1986 Revenues
FY1987 Numeric Fiscal Yr 1987 Revenues
FY1988 Numeric Fiscal Yr 1988 Revenues
FY1989 Numeric Fiscal Yr 1989 Revenues
FY1990 Numeric Fiscal Yr 1990 Revenues
FY1991 Numeric Fiscal Yr 1991 Revenues
FY1992 Numeric Fiscal Yr 1992 Revenues
FY1993 Numeric Fiscal Yr 1993 Revenues
FY1994 Numeric Fiscal Yr 1994 Revenues
FY1995 Numeric Fiscal Yr 1995 Revenues
FY1996 Numeric Fiscal Yr 1996 Revenues
FY1997 Numeric Fiscal Yr 1997 Revenues
FY1998 Numeric Fiscal Yr 1998 Revenues
FY1999 Numeric Fiscal Yr 1999 Revenues
FY2000 Numeric Fiscal Yr 2000 Revenues
FY2001 Numeric Fiscal Yr 2001 Revenues
FY2002 Numeric Fiscal Yr 2002 Revenues
FY2003 Numeric Fiscal Yr 2003 Revenues
FY2004 Numeric Fiscal Yr 2004 Revenues
FY2005 Numeric Fiscal Yr 2005 Revenues
FY2006 Numeric Fiscal Yr 2006 Revenues
FY2007 Numeric Fiscal Yr 2007 Revenues
tot_rev_allyrs Numeric Total Revenue All Years
first_purch_yr Numeric First Yr Customer Purchased
last_purch_yr Numeric Last Yr Customer Purchased
years_purchased Numeric Number of Yrs Purchased